900551604 06/01/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900536637

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Charles Bank & Trust Company		01/01/2020	Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	St. Charles Bank & Trust Company, National Association	
Also Known As:	AKA St. Charles Bank & Trust Company, N.A.	
Street Address:	411 West Main Street	
City:	St. Charles	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60174	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2993937	ELGIN STATE BANK
Registration Number:	3246779	ST. CHARLES BANK & TRUST COMPANY
Registration Number:	5671630	AURORA BANK & TRUST
Registration Number:	5787745	GENEVA BANK & TRUST
Serial Number:	88717518	ROCKFORD BANK & TRUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00630000516
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/

TRADEMARK 900551604 REEL: 006990 FRAME: 0100 **DATE SIGNED:** 06/01/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=St Charles B&T NA Charter effective 1-1-20#page1.tif

source=St Charles - Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif

source=St Charles- Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet attached to Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif

source=St Charles - Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet (as filed)#page1.tif

source=St Charles - Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet (as filed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006990 FRAME: 0101

CTHE WHITE SEATES TRESSOR DEPARTMENT

Washington, D. C.,

St. Charles Bank & Trust Company has complied with all provisions of the statutes of the United States Whereas, satisfactory evidence has been presented to the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency that required to be complied with before being authorized to commence the business of banking as a National Banking Assaciation; Now, therefore, I hereby certify that the above-named institution is authorized to commence the business of banking as a National Banking Association under the title

located in Saint Charles, State of Minois, effective January 1, 2020.

St. Charles Bank & Trust Company, National Resociation

In testimony wheresf, witness my signature and seal of office this <u>1st</u> day of Ja<u>nuary, 2020</u>.

Charter Na. 25211

Camptraller of the Currency

TRADEMARK REEL: 006990 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 02/21/2020